
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING : 19 October 2015

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE15/070) - Transit Centre - self-harm - Programme 1.3: Compliance and Detention

Senator Hanson-Young, Sarah (L&CA) written:

1. How many people, if any, have self-harmed in the transit centre on Manus Island?
2. How many people have attempted suicide in the transit centre on Manus Island?
3. Has anyone attempted suicide by jumping off of the roof or a balcony of the transit centre on

Manus Island?

Answer:

1. One
2. None
3. No

